UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC.,
Petitioner,

v.

CPC PATENT TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD.,
Patent Owner.

CASE: IPR2022-00602
U.S. PATENT NO. 9,665,705

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner CPC Patent Technologies PTY Ltd., submits the following mandatory notices.

I. Real Party-in-Interest (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1))

The real party-in-interest for the Patent Owner is CPC Patent Technologies PTY Ltd., an Australian corporation having its principal place of business at Level 1, 18 Tedder Avenue, Main Beach, Queensland 4217, Australia.

II. Related Matters (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2))

U.S. Patent No. 9,665,705 (the "'705 Patent") is currently involved in the following matters that would affect, or be affected by, a decision in this proceeding:

- CPC Patent Technologies PTY Ltd. v. Apple Inc., Case No. 6:21-cv-00165-ADA (W.D. Tex.); and
- CPC Patent Technologies PTY Ltd. v. HMD Global Oy, Case No.
 6:21-cv-00166-ADA (W.D. Tex.).

The following patents are also being asserted by Patent Owner in the abovereferenced actions:

- U.S. Patent No. 8,620,039 (in Case No. 6:21-cv-00165-ADA); and
- U.S. Patent No. 9,269,208 (in Case Nos. 6:21-cv-00165-ADA and 6:21-cv-00166-ADA).



Petitions for *Inter Partes* Review have been filed for the above-referenced patents in the following matters:

- IPR2022-00600; and
- IPR2022-00601.

III. Lead and Back-up Counsel (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3)); Service Information (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4))

Patent Owner provides the following designation of lead and backup counsel and service information. Patent Owner consents to electronic service by email.

| Lead Counsel | Backup Counsel |
|-------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Brian P. Bozzo | George C. Summerfield |
| Reg. No. 77,190 | (pro hac vice to be filed) |
| K&L Gates LLP | K&L Gates LLP |
| 210 Sixth Avenue | 70 W. Madison Street |
| Pittsburgh, PA 15222 | Chicago, IL 60602 |
| brian.bozzo@klgates.com | George.Summerfield@klgates.com |
| T: (412) 355-8235 | T: (312) 807-4376 |
| F: (412) 355-6501 | F: (312) 827-8000 |
| | |
| | Jonah Heemstra |
| | (pro hac vice to be filed) |
| | K&L Gates LLP |
| | 70 W. Madison Street |
| | Chicago, IL 60602 |
| | Jonah.Heemstra@klgates.com |
| | T: (312) 807-4376 |
| | F: (312) 827-8000 |
| | |



IPR2022-00602 U.S. Patent No. 9,665,705

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: April 20, 2022 By: /Brian P. Bozzo/

Brian P. Bozzo Reg. No. 77,190

Counsel for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on April 20, 2022, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing to be served on the following counsel of record for Petitioner by electronic mail to the following addresses:

Jennifer C. Bailey Adam P. Seitz **ERISE IP, P.A.** 7015 College Blvd., Suite 700 Overland Park, Kansas 66211 Telephone: (913) 777-5600

Fax: (913) 777-5601

Email: Jennifer.Bailey@eriseip.com Email: Adam.Seitz@eriseip.com Email: PTAB@eriseip.com

By: /Brian P. Bozzo/

Brian P. Bozzo Reg. No. 77,190

